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The output of wheat flour in Canada for August 1968, the opening month of the new crop year 
amounted to 3,240,000 hundredweight, 1 per cent lower than the 3,277,000 hundredweight produced during 
July 1968, and 2 per cent below the August 1967 figure of 3,317,000 hundredweight; relatively unchanged 
from the ten-year (1958-67) average production for the month of August of 3,254,000 hundredweight. 
Ontario winter wheat flour included in the quantity for the month under review amounted to 272,00 
hundredweight compared with 301,000 hundredweight in August 1967. 

Mill operations during August 1968 averaged 76.2 per cent of capacity when conputed on a 27-day 
working period in the month and a daily capacity of 157,000 hundredweight. Mills reporting for July 
operated at 80.6 per cent of their combined rated capacity for 26 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in August 1968 amounted to 7,337,000 bushels, compared with the 7,375,000 
bushels milled in July and 2 per cent less than the 7,471,000 bushels milled in August a year ago. 
Ontario winter wheat incluted in the current month's milled wheat amaunted to 665,000 bushels compared 
with 756,000 bushels of this type for August 1967. 

Millfeed production for August 1968 amounted to 56,000 tons, unchanged from the 56,000 tons 
produced in the same month last year. The breakdown was as follos with last year's comparable figures 
In 'ackets: bran 19,000 (21,000) tons, shorts 34,000 (32,000) tons and middlings 3,000 (4,000) tons. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour exports for the month of August 1968 
amounted to 987,000 hundredweight greater than the 793,000 hundredweight exported during the previou3 
month but 18 per cent below the adjusted August 1967 total of 1,206,000 hundredweight. 

WHEAT 

The following table shows the amount of wheat milled in Canadian mills for the month of August 
1968, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same month last year and stocks on hand 
August 31, 1968: 

	

Quantities milled 	Stocks on hand in mill bins 	- 
Wheat 	Eastern 	Western 	Totals 	Totals 	Eastern 	Western 	Totals 

	

division 	division 	Aug. 1968 	Aug. 1967 	division divIsion 	Aug. 1968 
1 000 bushels 

Manitoba Spring . 	3,573 	2,676 	6,249 	6,316 	1,116 	104 	1,221 
0tario Winter .... 	665 	- 	665 	756 	1,279 	- 	1,279 
All other 	 122 	79 	 14 
Durum .............Breakdown not 	302 	320 	Breakdown not 	119 

available 	 available 

Totals, wheat ... 	 7,337 	7,471 	 2,633 

Note: Componentain tables may not add exactly to the totals due to rounding.  
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MILLINGS 

The following table shows the production from wheat and coarse grains 
for the month of August 1968, according to divisions, with comparative totals 
year and stocks on hand August 31, 1968: 

milled in Canadian miii-
for the same month la 

Production from inillings 
Stocks 

Product 
on hand 

Eastern Western Totals Totals Aug. 	31, 
division division Aug. 	1968 Aug. 	1967 1968 

'000 cwt. 

Wheat flour 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina 	............................ 208 304 512 683 

Spring 	No. 	2 	Patent 	................... 886  399 1,286 1,122 
Spring No. 3 Patent (Strong Bakers or See 

Export 	Patent) 	...................... 401 381 782 723 table 

Whole Wheat and Graham Flour 17 22 38 39 below 

Ontario Winter Wheat Flour 	............ 272 - 272 301 

Lower grades 	of 	flour 	................. 56 63 120 198 

All 	other 	wheat 	flour 	................. 34 54 87 110 

Durum Semolina and 	flour 	.............. Breakdown nzt available 144 141 

Totals, flour 3,240 3,317 

Sundry cereals 

'000 lbs. 

Oatmeal 530 2,881 189 
Rolled 	oats 	........................... Breakdown  

4,430 5,003 1,715 
Pot 	and 	pearl 	barley 	.................. it  16 63 286 
Rye, 	flour and 	meal 	...................

avai 	a 	e 
1,065 1,349 968 

Milifeeds 

'000 tons 

Bran 	.................................. 11 8 19 21 2 
Shorts 	................................ 21 13 34 32 3 
Middlings 	............................. 2 1 3 4 1 

Totals 	.............................. 34 23 56 56 5 

MILL OWNED FLOUR STOCKS 

Eastern division 	- 	Western division 
At offsite 	At offsite 
positions, 	positions, 	Totals 

At 	in transit 	At 	
in transit east 

Grade of flour 	mills 	and on 	Totals 	and on 	Totals 
mills 	 and 

consignment 	consignment west 
east of the 	lakehead 
lakehead 	and west 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent 
including Semolina 	..............68 	158 	226 	137 	178 	315 	542 

Spring N.). 	2 Patent 	...............146 	123 	270 	64 	39 	103 	373 
Spring No. 3 Patent (Strong Bakers 

or Export Patent) 	...............41 	353 	394 	29 	70 	100 	494 

Whole Wheat and Graham Flour 	9 	14 	23 	17 	13 	29 	52 
Ontario Winter Wheat Flour ........70 	20 	90 	- 	- 	- 	90 

Lower grades of flour 	.............18 	5 	23 	15 	2 	17 	40 
All other wh3at flour 	.............5 	8 	13 	18 	11 	30 	43 
Durum Semolina and flour ..........Breakdown 	42 	Breakdown 	13 	55 

not 	 not 
available 	available 

Totals 	 1,081 	 607 	1,6i8 



-3- 

S1JM&ARY OF MILLINGS 

1u.ng tehie suInIlaries the milling of wheat and coarse grains for human consumption for 
t month of the crop year 1968-69, with comparative figures for 1967-68: 

Month 	Wheat for flour 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 

1 000 bushels 

August 1968 ..................... 7,337 	265 	3 	35 
August 1967 (revised) 	7,471 	454 	8 	35 

SUMMARY OF MILL PRODUCTION AND WHEAT FLOUR EXPORTS 

The following table su.mnarizes the production of wheat flour, oatmeal, rolled oat8 ani millfeeds 
for the first month of the crop year 1968-69, including percentage of operation and wheat flour exports, 
with comparative figures for 1967-68: 

Wheat flour 
Month 	Oatmeal Rolled oats Millfeeds 

7. of 	
exports 

Quantity 
Operation  

1 000 cwt. 	1 000 pounds 	1 000 tons 	1 000 cwt. 

• 	August 1968 .....................76.2 	3,240 	530 	*,630 	56 
August 1967 (revised) ...........- 	3,317 	2,881 	5,000 	56 

Preliminary Statement of Wheat Ground and Wheat Flour Produced,(1) 
by Month and Divisions, Crop Year 1967-68 

Wheat grod Wheat flour produced 
Month  _________________  

Eastern Western Totals Eastern Western Totals 
division division Canada division division Canada 

1 000 bushels 1 000 hundredweight 

August 	1967 	......................... 4,658 2,813 7,471 2,075 1,243 3,317 
September 	........................... 4,527 2,971 7,498 2,013 1,317 3,330 
October 	............................. 4,426 3,112 7,538 1,975 1,384 3,360 
November 	............................ 4,341 2,922 7,263 1,934 1,298 3,233 
December 	............................ 4,015 2,357 6,371 1,780 1,062 2,842 
January 	1968 	........................ 4,269 2,775 7,044 1,917 1,231 3,149 
February 	............................ 3,945 2,864 6,809 1,766 1,290 3,056 
March 	............................... 4,137 3,322 7,459 1,837 1,492 3,328 

April 	............................... 3,537 2,702 6,239 1,572 1,219 2,791 
May 	................................. 4,164 2,999 7,163 1,836 1,343 3,179 
June 	................................ 3,016 3,513 6,529 1,328 1,563 2,891 
July 	................................ 4,248 3,128 7,375 1,878 1,400 3,277 

Totals 	1967-68 	.................... 49,283 35,476 84,760 21,910 15,843 37,753 

(1) Revised from August to December 1967. 

Wheat flour 

987 
1,206 
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Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 
August 1967 and 1968 

__ a 

Destination 	 August 

	

1967(1) 	1968P 
hundredweight 

Western Europe  
EEC: 

	

Belgium and Luxembourg ................... - 	913 

	

Italy .................................... 650 	- 

	

ether1ands .............................. 220 	- 

	

Sub-totals ............................. 870 	913 

Other Western Europe 
Britain 	.................................... 111,698 111,764 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - 1,120 
Greece 	..................................... 3,24 1  - 

Ireland 	.................................... 280 1,120 
Portugal 	................................... 2,593 - 	 2,727 

Sub-totals 	............................... 117,812 116,731 
Totals 	................................. 118,682 117,644 

Africa 
Angola 	..................................... 500 1,000 
Cameroun 	Republic 	.......................... 1,184 - 

Congo - Kinshasa 	............................. 1 ,850  - 

Dahomey 	.................................... 1,202 600 
Gambia 	..................................... 2,100 220 
Ghana 	...................................... 110,480 71,790 
Ivory 	Coast 	................................ 800 - 

Liberia 	.................................... 4,378 11,553 
Malawi 	..................................... 1,365 59 
Mozambique 	................................. 1,652 
Portuguese Africa n.e.s . 	................... 1,100 550 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... 123 1,694 
Togo....................................... 700 4,779 
Tunisia 	.................................... 966  - 

Totals 	................................... 128,400 92,245 

As i a 
Bahrain .................................... 5 1 	- 
Ceylon..................................... 	. 359,944 
Cyprus ..................................... - 	179 
Hong Kong .................................. 10,132 	10,740 
Indonesia .................................. - 	25,001 
Iran....................................... 140 	277 
Israel ..................................... 236,451 	- 

See footnotes at end of table. 



Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 
August 1967 and 1968 - Concluded 

August 
Destination 

1967(1) 	1968P 

hundredweight 

Asia - Concluded 
Japan ...................................... 172 - 

Lebanon 	.................................... 75,492 - 

Portuguese 	Asia 	............................ 440 880 

Qatar ...................................... 50 50 
Saudi 	Arabia 	............................... 140 - 

Syria 	...................................... . 19,802 
Thailand 	.................................... 9,650 6,402 

Totals 	................................... 332,718 423,275 

Oceania 
British Oceania ............................ - 	972 

Fiji ....................................... 90 	290 
United States Oceania ...................... 2,000 	- 
Totals ................................... 2,090 -- 	- 	1,262 

S Western Hemisphere 
Bahamas 	................................. 12,379 8,687 
Barbados 	................................... 7,416 10,321 
Bermuda 	.................................... 3,621 3,700 
British 	Honduras 	........................... 726 700 
CostaRica 	................................. 600 - 

Cuba(2) 	.................................... 459,946 234,945 
Dominican 	Republic 	......................... 300 10 
French 	West 	Indies 	......................... 968 50 
Guatemala 	.................................. 500 500 
Guyana 	..................................... 2,728 3,125 
Honduras 	Republic 	.......................... 2,600 2,800 
Jamaica 	.................................... 57,025 2,775 
Leeward and Windward Islands 	............... 34,488 32,172 
Netherlands 	Antilles 	....................... 4,483 3,421 
Panama 	..................................... 260 - 

St. 	Pierre 	and Hiquelon 	.................... 1,625 480 
Surinam 	.................................... 103 636 
Trinidad 	and 	Tobago 	........................ 17,942 28,653 
United 	States 	.............................. 15,900 19,466 
Totals 	................................... 623,610 352,441 

Totals, 	all 	countries 	.................. 1,205,500 986,867 

(1) Adjusted to remove effect on time lag. 
(2) Source - Canadian National Millers Association. 

00 	P Preliminary. 
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Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Hiddlings and Oatmeal and Rolled Oats 
by Countries of Consignment, 1967 and 1968 

Bran, shorts and 	Oatmeal and 

Destination 
middlings 	rolled oats 

Aug. 1967 	Aug. 1968 	Aug. 1967 	Aug. 1968 

- hundredweight 

Western Europe 

Britain 	...................... 448 - - 

Totals 	..................... 448 - - - 

As i a 

Japan 	........................ 61,743 173,884 - - 

Western Hem.sphere 

Barbados 	..................... 150 - 37 16 
Bermuda 	...................... 120 75 7 11 
British Honduras 	............. - - 150 - 

Dominican Republic 	........... - - - 1,402 

Guyana 	....................... 24 - - 18 
Leeward and Windward Is - 40 - 152 
Netherlands Antilles - 20 - - 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - 40 - 18 
Trinidad and Tobago - - 18 - 

United 	States 	................ 97,664 44,365 - - 

Totals 	..................... 97,958 44,540 212 1,617 

Totals, all countries .... 160,149 218,424 212 1,617 
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